



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1733/2018 a/w connected IAs.

Date of Order: 26.02.2019.

Rakesh Kumar and others
Vs
State of J&K and others

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge

For the appellant(s)/petitioner(s) : Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Mr. S. S.Nanda, Sr. AAG vice
Mr. A. M. Malik, Dy. AG

- i. Whether approved for reporting in Press/Media : Yes/No
- ii. Whether to be reported in Digest/Journal : Yes/ No.
-

Objections be filed within four weeks.

List again on 16.04.2019.

Meanwhile, it is ordered that the respondents shall consider the case of the petitioners for release of their salaries for the period they have worked, before the next date of hearing.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge**

Jammu
26.02.2019
(Muneesh)