



Sr. No. 14

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1475

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1733/2018
IA Nos. 1/2018, 2/2018

Rakesh Kumar and othersPetitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Seema Shekher, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Mrs. Seema Shekher, learned Sr. Additional Advocate General, submits that reply has already been filed.

Mr. Jasrotia, Advocate submits that a copy has not been received by him. The same is handed over to Mr. Jasrotia in the open court.

List for consideration on 25.02.2020.

Meanwhile, if any, interim direction shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

JAMMU
17.12.2019
Shammi