

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1733/2018

Rakesh Kumar and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that he has no instructions in the matter. His statement is taken on record.

In view of the aforesaid submission, it appears that the petitioners are no longer interested in prosecuting the present petition. Accordingly, the instant writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

08.05.2026

Michal Sharma/PS